

Seth Soorajmull Jalan Girls' College

8/9, Bankim Chatterjee Street, Kolkata – 700 073 E-mail: ssjalancollege@yahoo.co.in • Website: https://ssjalangirlscollege.org.in

Ref. No.	 Date

Notice for Joining Official Class WhatsApp Group, dated 29.09.2021

This is to notify for general information of all concerned that the Official Class WhatsApp Group Links has been created for respective classes and uploaded on the website for easy access of online classes. In case of unauthorized entry in the said groups legal action will be taken as per the Cyber Crime Act, 2000. Students are advised to ensure the following before joining the Official Class WhatsApp Groups:

- Create email ID in the name of the student and attach a passport size image in the email account
- The mobile number must be students' personal mobile number
- Students must set their passport size image as profile picture in the WhatsApp
- WhatsApp account name must be in the name of the student
- Google Meet link will be provided in the Class WhatsApp groups for online classes.
- Students must join the class immediately after sharing the link by teachers

Prof. Chandana Dutta
Teacher-in-charge
Seth Soorajmull Jalan Girls College
Kolkata: 700073